

## The Kids Castle Before & After School Care

A.B.N. 64 385 249 440 Phone: 0468 481 604 Castle Cove Public School, Kendall Road, Castle Cove NSW 2069 Email: <u>tkcteam@thekidscastle.com.au</u>

## **Fee Schedule**

Membership Fee	\$30.00 per calendar year	
Session Fee		
Permanent	Morning Afternoon	\$17 \$21
Casual	Morning Afternoon	\$21 \$26

Non-notification Fee \$10.00 per child per session

A non-notification fee is charged in addition to the session fee when the Centre is not informed of your child's absence for a booked session.

## Late Pickup Fee

A late fee is charged when a child is collected after the closing time of the Centre, being 6pm. Late fees are charged at \$15.00 for the first 15 minutes or part thereof, followed by \$1.00 per minute thereafter. Please see the Centre's policies on dropping off and picking up for information on The Kids Castles late pickup procedures. Direct Debit Direct debit fees are charged as per the Client Service Agreement with Xpay.

Auto Debit Fees are: Mastercard/VISA 2.14% ex GST AMEX 4% ex GST Direct Debit \$0.8 ex GST

Please note that individual financial institutions may charge additional fees for dishonoured transactions.